
 

   

           20    12 

   6K Race                                 Belmont Plateau, Philadelphia                      10/20/12 
 

 

 

    1      1     99   Alex Monroe        Lock Haven University              25:08.8   3:09/K         

    2      2     26   Frank Fezza        East Stroudsburg University        25:19.4   3:10/K         

    3      3    128   Matt Gillette      Shippensburg University            25:29.9   3:11/K         

    4      4     38   Bryan Deibel          Edinboro University             25:40.2   3:13/K         

    5      5     49   Dustin Thomas         Edinboro University             25:47.6   3:13/K         

    6      6     42   Matt Link             Edinboro University             25:54.1   3:14/K         

    7      7     34   Chris Schneider       East Stroudsburg University     25:58.1   3:15/K         

    8      8     29   Mike Pereira          East Stroudsburg University     26:06.5   3:16/K          

    9      9     48   Michael Thielman      Edinboro University             26:07.8   3:16/K         

   10     10     45   Dominic Patrick       Edinboro University             26:08.8   3:16/K         

   11     11    100   Dylan Mountain        Lock Haven University           26:08.9   3:16/K         

   12     12     44   Tim McConnell         Edinboro University             26:14.0   3:17/K         

   13     13     24   Amr Aldeen            East Stroudsburg University     26:16.7   3:17/K         

   14     14    140   Chris Grooms          Slippery Rock University        26:17.1   3:17/K         

   15     15     40   Logan Kempney         Edinboro University             26:17.1   3:17/K         

   16     16     78   Zach Fleming          Kutztown University             26:21.9   3:18/K         

   17     17    135   Mike Beegle           Slippery Rock University        26:22.8   3:18/K         

   18    (7)     46   Jordan Roose          Edinboro University             26:24.5   3:18/K         

   19     18    114   Jacob Griffin         Mercyhurst University           26:25.5   3:18/K         

   20     19     89   Eli Weeks             Kutztown University             26:26.1   3:18/K         

   21     20    134   Travis Arrigoni       Slippery Rock University        26:27.2   3:18/K          

   22     21    137   Eric Geddis           Slippery Rock University        26:29.0   3:19/K          

   23     22    141   Alex Koksal           Slippery Rock University        26:30.9   3:19/K         

   24     23     93   Michael Garraway      Lock Haven University           26:31.9   3:19/K         

   25    (7)     47   Dylan Stevens         Edinboro University             26:33.1   3:19/K         

   26     24      9   Nicholas Pezza        California University of PA     26:34.6   3:19/K         

   27     25     96   Tyler Hileman         Lock Haven University           26:34.9   3:19/K         

   28     26     72   Raymond Ofman         Indiana University of PA        26:35.3   3:19/K         

   29     27    131   Brian Quintrell       Shippensburg University         26:35.8   3:19/K         

   30     28    101   Michael Nemeth        Lock Haven University           26:40.8   3:20/K         

   31     29     31   Jim Romano            East Stroudsburg University     26:42.4   3:20/K         

   32    (7)     39   Bartley Eckel         Edinboro University             26:42.8   3:20/K         

   PLACE   PT   BIB #   NAME                             TEAM                                         TIME      PACE          



   33     30     94   Matt Guiod            Lock Haven University           26:46.8   3:21/K         

   34     31     64   Victor Costello       Indiana University of PA        26:47.1   3:21/K         

   35     32     10   Chris Poss            California University of PA     26:50.5   3:21/K         

   36     33     73   Matt Rutt             Indiana University of PA        26:52.2   3:22/K         

   37     34    102   Sean Norberg          Lock Haven University           26:52.7   3:22/K         

   38     35     68   Clint Keller          Indiana University of PA        26:55.6   3:22/K         

   39     36    110   Will Mullen           Mansfield University            26:57.4   3:22/K         

   40     37    136   Morgan Elliott        Slippery Rock University        26:58.8   3:22/K         

   41     38     67   Josh Joson            Indiana University of PA        26:58.8   3:22/K         

   42     39     28   Chris Ott             East Stroudsburg University     27:01.1   3:23/K         

   43     40    148   Curran Kneebone       West Chester University         27:03.8   3:23/K         

   44     41    127   Peter Gelston         Shippensburg University         27:04.1   3:23/K         

   45     42    150   Sean Sebeck           West Chester University         27:08.4   3:24/K         

   46     43      5   Kyle Phillips         Bloomsburg University           27:08.4   3:24/K         

   47     44    125   Braden Bruning        Shippensburg University         27:10.8   3:24/K         

   48     45    143   Theo Reynolds         Slippery Rock University        27:12.8   3:24/K         

   49     46    109   Jesse Jones           Mansfield University            27:13.4   3:24/K         

   50     47    122   Scott Armstrong       Shippensburg University         27:15.7   3:24/K         

   51     48    130   Chris Mullin          Shippensburg University         27:17.3   3:25/K         

   52     49      8   Nicholas Gibson       California University of PA     27:19.4   3:25/K         

   53     50    107   Alex Beard            Mansfield University            27:21.0   3:25/K         

   54     51     11   Abel Robinault        California University of PA     27:21.2   3:25/K         

   55     52    145   Jack Barnett          West Chester University         27:22.1   3:25/K         

   56    (7)    103   Brad Slaughter        Lock Haven University           27:22.6   3:25/K         

   57     53    132   Ryan Spangler         Shippensburg University         27:23.2   3:25/K         

   58     54    149   Zack Musselman        West Chester University         27:26.1   3:26/K         

   59    (7)    142   Jaron Martin          Slippery Rock University        27:28.2   3:26/K         

   60     55     76   Jake Austin           Kutztown University             27:28.7   3:26/K         

   61     56     79   Andrew Hinrichs       Kutztown University             27:29.7   3:26/K         

   62    (7)     97   Shawn Lake            Lock Haven University           27:29.8   3:26/K         

   63     57     32   Steve Ruch            East Stroudsburg University     27:29.9   3:26/K         

   64    (7)    126   Bernard England       Shippensburg University         27:30.6   3:26/K         

   65     58    151   Jake Siegel           West Chester University         27:35.2   3:27/K         

   66     59     56   C.J. Kennett          Gannon University               27:37.9   3:27/K         

   67     60    147   Ed Brittingham        West Chester University         27:39.4   3:27/K         

   68    (7)     92   Vince Fadale          Lock Haven University           27:44.5   3:28/K         

   69     61     13   Leon Ulrich           California University of PA     27:50.0   3:29/K         

   70    (7)     30   Kyle Reese            East Stroudsburg University     27:54.9   3:29/K         

   71    (7)    144   Ryan Thompson         Slippery Rock University        27:56.6   3:30/K         

   72     62    113   Jake Shedden          Mansfield University            27:57.5   3:30/K         

   73    (7)     36   Alex Zubko            East Stroudsburg University     27:58.8   3:30/K         

   74     63    146   Cody Borders          West Chester University         28:02.4   3:30/K         

   75     64    117   Paul Schwan           Mercyhurst University           28:02.8   3:30/K         

   76     65     83   MacCauley Norman      Kutztown University             28:09.9   3:31/K         

   77     66     87   Andrew Thompson       Kutztown University             28:09.9   3:31/K         

   78     67     86   Brian Taylor          Kutztown University             28:15.5   3:32/K         

   79    (7)     88   Alex Watson           Kutztown University             28:17.2   3:32/K         

   80     68     62   Joseph Wisniewski     Gannon University               28:21.5   3:33/K         

   81     69     54   Andy Hellmann         Gannon University               28:24.5   3:33/K         

   82     70     69   Alex Kolesar          Indiana University of PA        28:27.2   3:33/K         

   83    (7)     33   Michael Saparito      East Stroudsburg University     28:30.1   3:34/K         

   84     71     61   Adam Walker           Gannon University               28:30.5   3:34/K         

   85     72    121   Michael Williamson    Mercyhurst University           28:30.6   3:34/K         

   86    (7)    138   Steve Green           Slippery Rock University        28:42.6   3:35/K         

   87     73     59   Brian Svoboda         Gannon University               28:56.3   3:37/K         

   88     74     51   Eric Boring           Gannon University               28:58.8   3:37/K         

   89     75     71   Corey Mitchell        Indiana University of PA        29:01.8   3:38/K         

   90     76    108   Jordan Boothe         Mansfield University            29:09.9   3:39/K         

   91     77     60   Drew Tordella         Gannon University               29:14.9   3:39/K         

   92    (7)     70   Tim Lynch             Indiana University of PA        29:16.3   3:40/K         

   93     78     12   Steven Stoffel        California University of PA     29:23.3   3:40/K         

   94     79     14   Lenny Verdetto        California University of PA     29:32.2   3:42/K         

   95     80      3   Zach Gilliom          Bloomsburg University           29:34.3   3:42/K         

   96     81    112   Eric Scherer          Mansfield University            29:38.8   3:42/K         



   97    (7)    152   James Vadas           West Chester University         29:42.5   3:43/K         

   98     82    115   Robbie Higgins        Mercyhurst University           29:48.0   3:44/K         

   99    (7)     80   Jack Inglis           Kutztown University             29:49.3   3:44/K         

  100    (7)     58   Alec Raynor           Gannon University               29:50.2   3:44/K   

  101    (7)     75   Kenny Thompson        Indiana University of PA        30:01.9   3:45/K         

  102     83      2   Matt Ferry            Bloomsburg University           30:20.9   3:48/K         

  103     84    111   Jake Portock          Mansfield University            30:26.0   3:48/K         

  104     85      4   Aaron Lichtenwalter   Bloomsburg University           30:36.9   3:50/K         

  105     86      7   Quichon Walker        Bloomsburg University           30:46.5   3:51/K         

  106    (7)     65   Trevor Howard         Indiana University of PA        30:49.7   3:51/K         

  107    (7)     77   Justin Gum            Kutztown University             30:50.9   3:51/K         

  108    (7)     53   Joshua Gibbons        Gannon University               31:11.7   3:54/K         

  109     87    119   Michael Wienczkowski  Mercyhurst University           31:51.5   3:59/K         

  110     88      6   Luke Shillington      Bloomsburg University           31:57.6   4:00/K         

  111     89      1   Zach Eyer             Bloomsburg University           31:59.8   4:00/K         

  112    (7)     55   Joe Karmazin          Gannon University               32:09.1   4:01/K         

  113     90    120   Nathan Wiest          Mercyhurst University           32:22.7   4:03/K         

  114     91    116   Dominic Pucella       Mercyhurst University           34:01.1   4:15/K         

 

     

      
 

                   1.  Edinboro University                                        Total: Points   34                
2:09:38.7   Average Time: 25:55.7 

                                                         Overall            Cum                          Cum               Time 

      Place Bib No Name                         Place            Place        Time          Time              Back 
       

    1     38   Bryan Deibel          4            4     25:40.2    25:40.2       0:00.0 

    2     49   Dustin Thomas         5            9     25:47.6    51:27.9       0:07.3 

    3     42   Matt Link             6           15     25:54.1   1:17:22.0      0:13.9 

    4     48   Michael Thielman      9           24     26:07.8   1:43:29.9      0:27.6 

    5     45   Dominic Patrick      10           34     26:08.8   2:09:38.7      0:28.5 

    6     44   Tim McConnell        12           46     26:14.0   2:35:52.7      0:33.7 

    7     40   Logan Kempney        15           61     26:17.1   3:02:09.9      0:36.9 

    8     46   Jordan Roose     More Than 7             26:24.5   3:28:34.5      0:44.3 

 9     47   Dylan Stevens    More Than 7             26:33.1   3:55:07.6      0:52.8        

10     39   Bartley Eckel    More Than 7             26:42.8   4:21:50.5      1:02.6 

   

                   2.  East Stroudburgh University                       Total: Points   59 
2:10:23.3   Average Time: 26:04.6 

                                                         Overall            Cum                          Cum               Time 

   Place Bib No Name                         Place            Place        Time          Time              Back 
    1     26   Frank Fezza           2            2     25:19.4    25:19.4       0:00.0 

    2     34   Chris Schneider       7            9     25:58.1    51:17.6       0:38.7 

    3     29   Mike Pereira          8           17     26:06.5   1:17:24.1      0:47.1 

    4     24   Amr Aldeen           13           30     26:16.7   1:43:40.8      0:57.3 

    5     31   Jim Romano           29           59     26:42.4   2:10:23.3      1:23.0 

    6     28   Chris Ott            39           98     27:01.1   2:37:24.5      1:41.7 

    7     32   Steve Ruch           57          155     27:29.9   3:04:54.4      2:10.5 

    8     30   Kyle Reese         More Than 7           27:54.9   3:32:49.3      2:35.5 

    9     36   Alex Zubko         More Than 7           27:58.8   4:00:48.2      2:39.4 

   10     33   Michael Saparito   More Than 7           28:30.1   4:29:18.3      3:10.6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TEAM SCORE 



 

                   3.  Lock Haven University                                        Total: Points   88                
2:11:05.4   Average Time: 26:13.1 

                                                       Overall            Cum                          Cum               Time 

   Place Bib No   Name                      Place            Place        Time          Time              Back 
    1     99   Alex Monroe           1            1     25:08.8    25:08.8       0:00.0 

    2    100   Dylan Mountain       11           12     26:08.9    51:17.7       1:00.1 

    3     93   Michael Garraway     23           35     26:31.9   1:17:49.7      1:23.0 

    4     96   Tyler Hileman        25           60     26:34.9   1:44:24.6      1:26.0 

    5    101   Michael Nemeth       28           88     26:40.8   2:11:05.4      1:32.0 

    6     94   Matt Guiod           30          118     26:46.8   2:37:52.3      1:38.0 

    7    102   Sean Norberg         34          152     26:52.7   3:04:45.0      1:43.9 

    8    103   Brad Slaughter   More Than 7             27:22.6   3:32:07.7      2:13.8 

 9     97   Shawn Lake       More Than 7             27:29.8   3:59:37.5      2:21.0     

10     92   Vince Fadale     More Than 7             27:44.5   4:27:22.1      2:35.7  

 

                   4.  Slippery Rock University                                   Total: Points   94                
2:12:07.2   Average Time: 26:25.4 

                                                         Overall             Cum                           Cum               Time 

   Place Bib No   Name                        Place             Place        Time          Time               Back 
    1    140   Chris Grooms          14           14     26:17.1    26:17.1       0:00.0 

    2    135   Mike Beegle           17           31     26:22.8    52:39.9       0:05.6 

    3    134   Travis Arrigoni       20           51     26:27.2   1:19:07.1      0:10.1 

    4    137   Eric Geddis           21           72     26:29.0   1:45:36.2      0:11.9 

    5    141   Alex Koksal           22           94     26:30.9   2:12:07.2      0:13.8 

    6    136   Morgan Elliott        37          131     26:58.8   2:39:06.0      0:41.6 

    7    143   Theo Reynolds         45          176     27:12.8   3:06:18.8      0:55.6 

    8    142   Jaron Martin      More Than 7             27:28.2   3:33:47.1      1:11.1 

    9    144   Ryan Thompson     More Than 7             27:56.6   4:01:43.7      1:39.4 

   10    138   Steve Green       More Than 7             28:42.6   4:30:26.4      2:25.5 

 

                   5.  Shippensburg University                                     Total: Points   162                

2:13:36.5   Average Time: 26:43.3 

                                                           Overall            Cum                          Cum               Time 

   Place Bib No    Name                         Place            Place        Time          Time              Back 
    1    128   Matt Gillette           3            3     25:29.9    25:29.9       0:00.0 

    2    131   Brian Quintrell        27           30     26:35.8    52:05.8       1:05.8 

    3    127   Peter Gelston          41           71     27:04.1   1:19:09.9      1:34.1 

    4    125   Braden Bruning         44          115     27:10.8   1:46:20.7      1:40.8 

    5    122   Scott Armstrong        47          162     27:15.7   2:13:36.5      1:45.8 

    6    130   Chris Mullin           48          210     27:17.3   2:40:53.8      1:47.3 

    7    132   Ryan Spangler          53          263     27:23.2   3:08:17.0      1:53.2 

    8    126   Bernard England    More Than 7             27:30.6   3:35:47.6      2:00.6 

 

                   6.  Indiana University of PA                                      Total: Points   163                

2:14:09.3   Average Time: 26:49.8 

                                                           Overall             Cum                            Cum              Time 

   Place Bib No    Name                         Place              Place        Time          Time             Back 
    1     72   Raymond Ofman           26           26     26:35.3    26:35.3      0:00.0 

    2     64   Victor Costello         31           57     26:47.1    53:22.5      0:11.8 

    3     73   Matt Rutt               33           90     26:52.2   1:20:14.8     0:16.9 

    4     68   Clint Keller            35          125     26:55.6   1:47:10.4     0:20.3 

    5     67   Josh Joson              38          163     26:58.8   2:14:09.3     0:23.5 

    6     69   Alex Kolesar            70          233     28:27.2   2:42:36.5     1:51.8 

    7     71   Corey Mitchell          75          308     29:01.8   3:11:38.4     2:26.5 

    8     70   Tim Lynch           More Than 7             29:16.3   3:40:54.7     2:40.9 

    9     75   Kenny Thompson      More Than 7             30:01.9   4:10:56.6     3:26.5 

   10     65   Trevor Howard       More Than 7             30:49.7   4:41:46.3     4:14.3 

 



                   
                     7.  Edinboro University                                        Total: Points   211                

2:15:56.5   Average Time: 27:11.3 

                                                             Overall           Cum                            Cum             Time 

   Place Bib No    Name                          Place            Place        Time           Time             Back 
    1     78   Zach Fleming            16           16     26:21.9    26:21.9      0:00.0 

    2     89   Eli Weeks               19           35     26:26.1    52:48.1      0:04.2 

    3     76   Jake Austin             55           90     27:28.7   1:20:16.8     1:06.7 

    4     79   Andrew Hinrichs         56          146     27:29.7   1:47:46.5     1:07.8 

    5     83   MacCauley Norman        65          211     28:09.9   2:15:56.5     1:48.0 

    6     87   Andrew Thompson         66          277     28:09.9   2:44:06.4     1:48.0 

    7     86   Brian Taylor            67          344     28:15.5   3:12:22.0     1:53.6 

    8     88   Alex Watson         More Than 7             28:17.2   3:40:39.3     1:55.3 

    9     80   Jack Inglis         More Than 7             29:49.3   4:10:28.7     3:27.4 

   10     77   Justin Gum          More Than 7             30:50.9   4:41:19.6     4:28.9 

 

                    8.  California University of PA                            Total: Points   217                
2:15:55.9   Average Time: 27:11.2 

                                                             Overall            Cum                          Cum               Time 

   Place Bib No     Name                         Place            Place        Time          Time              Back 
    1      9   Nicholas Pezza          24           24     26:34.6    26:34.6      0:00.0 

    2     10   Chris Poss              32           56     26:50.5    53:25.2      0:15.8 

    3      8   Nicholas Gibson         49          105     27:19.4   1:20:44.7     0:44.8 

    4     11   Abel Robinault          51          156     27:21.2   1:48:05.9     0:46.5 

    5     13   Leon Ulrich             61          217     27:50.0   2:15:55.9     1:15.3 

    6     12   Steven Stoffel          78          295     29:23.3   2:45:19.2     2:48.6 

    7     14   Lenny Verdetto          79          374     29:32.2   3:14:51.5     2:57.5 

 

                   9.  West Chester University                                  Total: Points   246                

2:16:35.8   Average Time: 27:19.1 

                                                             Overall           Cum                            Cum             Time 

   Place Bib No    Name                          Place            Place         Time          Time             Back 
    1    148   Curran Kneebone         40           40     27:03.8    27:03.8      0:00.0 

    2    150   Sean Sebeck             42           82     27:08.4    54:12.2      0:04.5 

    3    145   Jack Barnett            52          134     27:22.1   1:21:34.4     0:18.2 

    4    149   Zack Musselman          54          188     27:26.1   1:49:00.5     0:22.2 

    5    151   Jake Siegel             58          246     27:35.2   2:16:35.8     0:31.4 

    6    147   Ed Brittingham          60          306     27:39.4   2:44:15.3     0:35.6 

    7    146   Cody Borders            63          369     28:02.4   3:12:17.7     0:58.5 

    8    152   James Vadas         More Than 7             29:42.5   3:42:00.3     2:38.7 

 

                   10.  Edinboro University                                        Total: Points   270                

2:18:39.3   Average Time: 27:43.8 

                                                            Overall            Cum                          Cum               Time 

   Place Bib No     Name                         Place            Place        Time          Time              Back 
    1    110   Will Mullen             36           36     26:57.4    26:57.4      0:00.0 

    2    109   Jesse Jones             46           82     27:13.4    54:10.8      0:16.0 

    3    107   Alex Beard              50          132     27:21.0   1:21:31.9     0:23.6 

    4    113   Jake Shedden            62          194     27:57.5   1:49:29.4     1:00.1 

    5    108   Jordan Boothe           76          270     29:09.9   2:18:39.3     2:12.5 

    6    112   Eric Scherer            81          351     29:38.8   2:48:18.1     2:41.4 

    7    111   Jake Portock            84          435     30:26.0   3:18:44.2     3:28.6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

                   11.  Mercyhurst University                                      Total: Points   323                

2:09:38.7   Average Time: 25:55.7 

                                                              Overall            Cum                          Cum               Time 

   Place Bib No     Name                          Place            Place        Time          Time              Back 
    1    114   Jacob Griffin            18           18     26:25.5    26:25.5      0:00.0 

    2    117   Paul Schwan              64           82     28:02.8    54:28.3      1:37.2 

    3    121   Michael Williamson       72          154     28:30.6   1:22:59.0     2:05.1 

    4    115   Robbie Higgins           82          236     29:48.0   1:52:47.0     3:22.5 

    5    119   Michael Wienczkowski     87          323     31:51.5   2:24:38.6     5:26.0 

    6    120   Nathan Wiest             90          413     32:22.7   2:57:01.4     5:57.2 

    7    116   Dominic Pucella          91          504     34:01.1   3:31:02.5     7:35.6 

 

                  12.  Gannon University                                              Total: Points   340                

2:21:50.9   Average Time: 28:22.1 

                                                              Overall            Cum                          Cum               Time 

   Place Bib No     Name                          Place            Place        Time          Time              Back 
    1     56   C.J. Kennett             59           59     27:37.9    27:37.9      0:00.0 

    2     62   Joseph Wisniewski        68          127     28:21.5    55:59.4      0:43.5 

    3     54   Andy Hellmann            69          196     28:24.5   1:24:23.9     0:46.5 

    4     61   Adam Walker              71          267     28:30.5   1:52:54.5     0:52.6 

    5     59   Brian Svoboda            73          340     28:56.3   2:21:50.9     1:18.4 

    6     51   Eric Boring              74          414     28:58.8   2:50:49.7     1:20.8 

    7     60   Drew Tordella            77          491     29:14.9   3:20:04.7     1:37.0 

    8     58   Alec Raynor           More Than 7            29:50.2   3:49:54.9     2:12.2 

    9     53   Joshua Gibbons        More Than 7            31:11.7   4:21:06.7     3:33.8 

   10     55   Joe Karmazin          More Than 7            32:09.1   4:53:15.8     4:31.1 

 

                   13.  Bloomsburg University                                      Total: Points   377                
2:28:27.2   Average Time: 29:41.4 

                                                              Overall           Cum                           Cum              Time 

   Place Bib No      Name                         Place            Place        Time          Time             Back 
    1      5   Kyle Phillips           43           43     27:08.4    27:08.4      0:00.0 

    2      3   Zach Gilliom            80          123     29:34.3    56:42.8      2:25.8 

    3      2   Matt Ferry              83          206     30:20.9   1:27:03.7     3:12.4 

    4      4   Aaron Lichtenwalter     85          291     30:36.9   1:57:40.7     3:28.5 

    5      7   Quichon Walker          86          377     30:46.5   2:28:27.2     3:38.0 

    6      6   Luke Shillington        88          465     31:57.6   3:00:24.8     4:49.1 

    7      1   Zach Eyer               89          554     31:59.8   3:32:24.7     4:51.3 

 


